
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI  
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL, 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054  

F.No.DE.2(11)/DRC/E-II/PGT(History)/MALE/2019/PT.1/3 2X 	Dated: H 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of previous provisional appointment order dated 23.06.2021 issued 

dated: 30/06/2021 vide no. F.No.DE.2(11)/DRC/E-II/PGT(History)/MALE/2019/2169 & 

Posting ID -20210073 in r/o Mr. VISHWAJEET KUMAR-20210405, for the post of PGT 

(History) Male, Post Code 112/17, is modified as under ; 

SI. 

No. 

Employee Name Allocated School May be read as 

1 VISHWAJEET 

KUMAR-20210405 

West Jyoti Nagar-GBSSS- 

1105109 

GBSSS Mandoli-1106005 

Rest of the content of the order dated 23.06.2021 remain same. 

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section Officer 

DR Cell, E-II 

Copy forwarded to necessary action: 

1. P.A. to Joint Director (Education), Old Sectt.Delhi. 

2. HOS concerned. GBSSS Mandoli-1106005 

3. Employee Concerned-VISHWAJEET KUMAR-20210405 B-181,FLAT NO- C-1, 

SHALIMAR GARDEN, EXT.- 2, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD-201005 

.4.:"Incharge(Computer Cell),Dte. of Education 

5. Guard File. 

• 

Section Officer 

DR Cell, E-II 


	Page 1

